## **CERTIFICATE OF NO REFERENDUM**

The undersigned is the duly elected and acting Town Clerk of the Town of Thurman. On June 20, 2024, the Town of Thurman Town Board adopted a resolution authorizing the construction of a new highway garage; and authorizing the issuance of up to \$4,500,000 in serial bonds of the Town of Thurman to pay the cost of a new highway garage; and authorizing the issuance of up to \$4,500,000 in bond anticipation notes of the Town of Thurman for the same purpose. On June 27, 2024, notice of the adoption of such resolution with an abstract of its terms and notice that such resolution is subject to a permissive referendum was published in the official newspaper of the Town of Thurman. I hereby certify that more than thirty days has passed since the adoption of such resolution and no petition for a permissive referendum has been filed in my office.

Cynthia R. Hyde Town Clerk, Town of Thurman